1:31:92	23 - 2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
4.26.WT	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 101	364365hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BALFOUR S.A.	Name: TOMASONI TOPSAIL S.P.A.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Via Marcorpa 11
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	00101
☐ Corporation-State	
Other Corporation of Switzerland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional mana(s) of conveying party(les) attached? C 165 C 160	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ~
☑ Assignment / ☐ Merger -	☐ Corporation-State Corporation of ITALY ☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: April 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	1,722,030
	2,133,883
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: <u>BUCKNAM AND ARCHER</u>	
internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00
•	☐ Enclosed
- .	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
600.017.60.40.20	Adulorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Old Country Road	8. Deposit account number: 02-4560
City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000102 024560 1722030 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 25.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.	
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Joseph J. Orlando	April 24, 2000
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
0440 No. 0661-0011 / June 4/041	REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0786

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TOMASONI TOPSAIL S.P.A., O	corporation , having its principal	
place of business at: Via	Marcora 11 - 20121 MILANO - ITALY	
owner of the following tra	ademark(s):	
Mark(s)	Registration Application No(s). Issue/Filing Da	<u>te</u>
OUTRAGE	2.133.883	
OUTRAGE	1.722.030	
hereby designates BUCKNAM	AND ARCHER, whose postal address is	
	rden City, Long Island, New York 11530,	
	nom notices or process in proceedings	
affecting the trademark(s)	Δ	
Date: April 10, 2000	Signed by: \times	
	Print Name: Leopoldo Poppa	
·	Title: President	

TRADEMARK PAGE.003 **

REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0787

WHEREAS, BALFOUR	S.A. –		
having its business address	ss at Via Maderno 10 - 69	900 LUGANO (CH)	
is the owner of the follow			≥ \$
application(s) and/or regi	istration(s) therefor:		T
Trademark(s)	Registration No.(s)	Filing and/or Issue Date(s)	Int'l. <u>Class(es</u>)
"OUTRAGE"	1.722.030	October 6, 1992	25
"OUTRAGE"	2.133.883	February 3, 1998	09
		<u> </u>	
(hereinafter referred to a	s "Assignor").		
WHEREAS, TOMASONI TOP	SAIL S.P.A.		
having its business addres	s at Via Marcora 11 - 2	20121 MILANO - ITALY	
_			
(hereinafter referred to a	s "Assignee") is desi	rous of acquirin	ng said
trademark(s) and the appli	,	_	
the good will of the busin	_	_	
which are symbolized by sa			
registration(s) therefor.			,,,
•	ensideration of the su	m of One Dollar	(\$1_00) and
other good and valuable co			
which is hereby acknowledg		_	_
_	•	_	-
and assign to Assignee the			
cation(s) and/or registrat	_		
the business with which sa	id trademark(s) is/ar	e used and which	are
symbolized by said tradema	rk(s), and including	the right to rec	over for
past infringement of said	trademark(s), if any.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	he said Assignor has	caused these pre	sents to
be signed in its corporate	name by its duly aut	horized represen	itative.
Date: April 10, 2000	Signed By:	le Lucies	
			W03

Print Name: DAVIDE ENDERLIN

Title: MANAGING DIREKTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 04/26/2000